Unofficial Copy A2

2001 Regular Session 1lr2747

By: Frederick County Delegation Introduced and read first time: February 16, 2001	
Re-referred to: Economic Matters, February 26, 2001	
Comm	nittee Report: Favorable
	action: Adopted
Read s	second time: March 13, 2001
	CHAPTER
1 A	N ACT concerning
2	Frederick County - Alcoholic Beverages - Class C (Golf and Country Club)
3	Licenses
4 F(OR the purpose of authorizing the Board of License Commissioners of Frederick
5	County to issue Class C (golf and country club) licenses for places of business in
6	the 16th election district, notwithstanding certain restrictions; and generally
7	relating to alcoholic beverages licenses in Frederick County.
	Y repealing and reenacting, without amendments,
9	Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages
10	Section 8-211(a)
11 12	Annotated Code of Maryland (1998 Replacement Volume and 2000 Supplement)
12	(1998 Replacement Volume and 2000 Supplement)
13 B	BY adding to
14	Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages
15	Section 8-211(h)
16	Annotated Code of Maryland
17	(1998 Replacement Volume and 2000 Supplement)

18 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 19 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

1

Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages

- 2 8-211.
- 3 (a) The provisions of this section apply only in Frederick County.
- 4 (H) NOTWITHSTANDING THE RESTRICTIONS IN THIS SECTION AND IN §
- 5 7-101(G) OF THIS ARTICLE, THE BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS MAY ISSUE
- 6 CLASS C (GOLF AND COUNTRY CLUB) LICENSES FOR PLACES OF BUSINESS IN THE
- 7 16TH ELECTION DISTRICT.
- 8 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
- 9 October 1, 2001.